APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL CHHAYA PUBLIC SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2130195

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 60087

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE DELHI MEERUT ROAD MODINAGAR, DIST GHAZIABAD
UTTAR PRADESH, GHAZIABAD, UTTAR PRADESH -
201204

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Laxmi Ghildiyal

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A., B.ED.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID chhaya.school@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9756329100

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER | 4. //chhayapublicschool.com/MPD/Affiliation.pdf
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS

https://chhayapublicschool.com/MPD/Society.pdf

APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) https://chhayapublicschool.com/MPD/NOC%20State.pdf

ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER | 1406 //chhayapublicschool.com/MPD/Affiliation. pdf

RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

https://chhayapublicschool.com/MPD/Building.pdf




6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED
BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

https://chhayapublicschool.com/MPD/Fire.pdf

https://chhayapublicschool.com/MPD/SelfDeclaration.pdf

https://chhayapublicschool.com/MPD/Water%20Sanitation.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

https://chhayapublicschool.com/MPD/Fee%Z20Structure.pdf

https://chhayapublicschool.com/MPD/Academic%20Calender.pdf

https://chhayapublicschool.com/MPD/SMA.pdf

https://chhayapublicschool.com/MPD/PTA.pdf

https://chhayapublicschool.com/MPD/Three%20result.pdf

Laxmi Ghildiyal

47




PGT 23
TGT 20
PRT 04
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 35
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 0
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 01
RESULT CLASS: X
1 2024 283 262 93
RESULT CLASS: XII
1 2024 247 181 74
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQMTR) 6120
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 37 & 45
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 06 & 59
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 12

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

12

Try to improve the result percentage

Try to improve the result percentage



7

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Laxmi Ghildiyal
Archna Sharma
Avinash Tyagi

Atul Sharma

Bharat Bhusan
Chandra Lekha Dixit
Jaipal Singh

Jyoti Singh

Kamini Nagpal
Kanchan Kalra
Kusum

Neetu

Parul Tyagi

Ranju Bishnoi
Sanjeev Kumar Sharma
Satender Kumar
Sanyogita

Sangeeta Shukla
Shelli Gaur

Dr.Arun Kumar Tyagi
Swati Tyagi

Krishan Kumar Sharma

PRINCIPAL

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

VICE PRINCIPAL

PGT

TGT

https://youtu.be/r-tayv8Xy5I

M.A

M.A

MSc

M.A

MCA

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.A

MSc.

M.A

M.A

MSc.

M.A

MSc.

MSc.

MSc.

M.A

M.Com

M.A,M.Ped

MCA

MSc.
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24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

Balvinder Kaur
Anita Gupta
Rajni Rani
Mohamad Aaga
Babita Sharma
Gourav Verma
Nishant Kumar
Anita Gupta
Anshu Jain
Atul Saxena
Amit Tyagi
Ishika Tyagi
Swati

Kapil Kumar
Shelli Gour
Aakansha

Kirti Sindhu
Alisha Sharma
Priyanka Rawat
Tanu Arora
Satish Kumar
Sanjay Kumar
Kalpana

Kalpana

Kanti Prasad Tyagi

Monika

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PTI

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PET

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.Com

MSc.

M.A

M.A

M.A

MSc.

MSc.

M.Com

M.A

M.Com

MSc.

B.A

B.A

M.A

MA

MCA

M.A

B.Tech

B.Tech

M.A

MSc



49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

Puja Sharma
Payal Tyagi
Sunita Sriwastava
Heena

Pinki Sharma
Kritika

Mamta Sharma
Shubangi Tyagi

Pratibha

Gaurav Kumar Tyagi

Aashish Tyagi
Praveen Tomar
Damini Sharma
Rupal Singh
Preeti Mehta
Pravindra Kumar
Anshu Tyagi
Rakhi

Sonam Devi

Anjali Krishna

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PET

PET

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.A

MCA

M.A

M.A

M.A

MCA

B.PEd

M.P.Ed

B.Tech

B.Sc

M.A

B.A

M.A

Others

MSc.

BSC.



