# APPENDIX -IX

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

INFORMATION	DETAILS
NAME OF THE SCHOOL	CHHAYA PUBLIC SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2130195
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	60087
COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	DELHI MEERUT ROAD MODINAGAR, DIST GHAZIABAD UTTAR PRADESH, GHAZIABAD, UTTAR PRADESH - 201204
PRINCIPAL NAME	Laxmi Ghildiyal
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A., B.ED.
SCHOOL EMAIL ID	chhaya.school@gmail.com
CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9756329100
	NAME OF THE SCHOOL AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE PRINCIPAL NAME PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION SCHOOL EMAIL ID

#### B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://chhayapublicschool.com/MPD/Affiliation.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://chhayapublicschool.com/MPD/Society.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://chhayapublicschool.com/MPD/NOC%20State.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://chhayapublicschool.com/MPD/Affiliation.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://chhayapublicschool.com/MPD/Building.pdf

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://chhayapublicschool.com/MPD/Fire.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://chhayapublicschool.com/MPD/SelfDeclaration.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://chhayapublicschool.com/MPD/Water%20Sanitation.pdf

#### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://chhayapublicschool.com/MPD/Fee%20Structure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://chhayapublicschool.com/MPD/Academic%20Calender.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://chhayapublicschool.com/MPD/SMA.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://chhayapublicschool.com/MPD/PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://chhayapublicschool.com/MPD/Three%20result.pdf

#### D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Laxmi Ghildiyal
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	47

PGT	23
TGT	20
PRT	04
TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	35
DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	0
DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	01
	TGT PRT TEACHERS SECTION RATIO DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

### RESULT CLASS: X

1	2024	283	262	93	Try to improve the result percentage
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

## RESULT CLASS: XII

1	2024	247	181	74	Try to improve the result percentage
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

## E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	6120
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	37 & 45
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	06 & 59
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	12
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	12

7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE	https://youtu.be/r-tayv8Xy5I
	SCHOOL	

### F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Laxmi Ghildiyal	PRINCIPAL	M.A
2	Archna Sharma	PGT	M.A
3	Avinash Tyagi	PGT	MSc
4	Atul Sharma	PGT	M.A
5	Bharat Bhusan	PGT	MCA
6	Chandra Lekha Dixit	PGT	M.A
7	Jaipal Singh	PGT	M.A
8	Jyoti Singh	TGT	M.A
9	Kamini Nagpal	PGT	M.A
10	Kanchan Kalra	PGT	MSc.
11	Kusum	PGT	M.A
12	Neetu	PRT	M.A
13	Parul Tyagi	PGT	MSc.
14	Ranju Bishnoi	TGT	M.A
15	Sanjeev Kumar Sharma	PGT	MSc.
16	Satender Kumar	PGT	MSc.
17	Sanyogita	TGT	MSc.
18	Sangeeta Shukla	PRT	M.A
19	Shelli Gaur	TGT	M.Com
20	Dr.Arun Kumar Tyagi	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.A,M.Ped
21	Swati Tyagi	PGT	MCA
22	Krishan Kumar Sharma	TGT	MSc.

23	Balvinder Kaur	PGT	M.A
24	Anita Gupta	TGT	M.A
25	Rajni Rani	TGT	M.A
26	Mohamad Aaga	PGT	M.A
27	Babita Sharma	TGT	M.A
28	Gourav Verma	PGT	M.Com
29	Nishant Kumar	PGT	MSc.
30	Anita Gupta	TGT	M.A
31	Anshu Jain	PTI	M.A
32	Atul Saxena	PGT	M.A
33	Amit Tyagi	PGT	MSc.
34	Ishika Tyagi	TGT	MSc.
35	Swati	PGT	M.Com
36	Kapil Kumar	TGT	M.A
37	Shelli Gour	PGT	M.Com
38	Aakansha	TGT	MSc.
39	Kirti Sindhu	PRT	B.A
40	Alisha Sharma	PRT	B.A
41	Priyanka Rawat	PET	M.A
42	Tanu Arora	PGT	MA
43	Satish Kumar	PGT	MCA
44	Sanjay Kumar	PGT	M.A
45	Kalpana	TGT	B.Tech
46	Kalpana	TGT	B.Tech
47	Kanti Prasad Tyagi	PGT	M.A
48	Monika	PGT	MSc

49	Puja Sharma	TGT	M.A
50	Payal Tyagi	TGT	M.A
51	Sunita Sriwastava	TGT	M.A
52	Heena	TGT	M.A
53	Pinki Sharma	TGT	M.A
54	Kritika	TGT	MCA
55	Mamta Sharma	PRT	M.A
56	Shubangi Tyagi	PRT	M.A
57	Pratibha	TGT	M.A
58	Gaurav Kumar Tyagi	PGT	MCA
59	Aashish Tyagi	PET	B.PEd
60	Praveen Tomar	PET	M.P.Ed
61	Damini Sharma	TGT	B.Tech
62	Rupal Singh	TGT	B.Sc
63	Preeti Mehta	PGT	M.A
64	Pravindra Kumar	TGT	B.A
65	Anshu Tyagi	TGT	M.A
66	Rakhi	PGT	Others
67	Sonam Devi	TGT	MSc.
68	Anjali Krishna	PRT	BSC.